 FKRS-EU with fusible
link for 72 °C or 95 °C
 CE compliant according
to European regulations
 With TROXNETCOM
as  an option
 Tested to VDI 6022
H

 1
 K  4  –  1.1  – 120
 Order example
 FKRS-EU
  FKRS – EU – 1  /  DE  /  160  /  ER  /  A0  /  Z43
 Type
FKRS-EU Fire damper
 Construction
 No entry: standard construction
1 Powder-coated casing
2¹ Stainless steel casing
7 Coated damper blade
1 – 7 Powder-coated casing
 and coated damper  blade
2 – 7¹ Stainless steel casing
 and coated damper  blade
W² With fusible link 95 °C
 (only for use in  warm
 air ventilation systems)
 Country of destination
DE Germany
 Other destination countries upon request
 Nominal size [mm]
100
125
150
160
180
200
224
250
280
315
 Accessories 1
 No entry: none
ER Circular installation block
TQ Square installation kit
WA Wall face frame
GL Installation kit for flexible ceiling joint
 Accessories 2
 No entry: none
S0 – AS
 Attachments
Z00 – ZL08
¹ Only up to DN 200
   when a fire batt system is  used
² W can be combined with all constructions
   listed  under
 Order code
FKRS-EU-2-7/DE/200/TQ/SS/ZL06
Construction Casing made of stainless steel, damper blade coated/with  impregnating agent
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 200 mm
Installation kit Square
Accessories Flexible connector on operating and installation sides
Attachment Spring return actuator 24 V AC/DC and LON module  LON-WA1/B2
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 Accessories 1
 Installation block ER  FKRS-EU